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University: Comenius University in Bratislava 

Faculty: Faculty of Physical Education and Sport 

Subject code: FTVŠ.KH/VP077/22 Subject title: Beach Volleyball 

Type, range and method of educational activities:  

block teaching 24 hours,  exercises, presence method 

Number of credits: 3 

Recommended semester/trimester of study: 2.Bc and 4.Mgr. study 

 

Degree of study:  
All programmes  

Course prerequisites:  

none 

Conditions for completing the course: 

Overall rating: 

100%-92% - A, 91%-84% - B, 83%-76% - C, 75%-68% - D, 67%-60% -E, 59% and less FX  

Credit will not be awarded to a student who: 

Did not attend at least 80 % of the exercises (20% of non-participation must be excused). 

Additional requirements: 

• Active student´s participation in exercises is required. 

• Test of the rules - maximum 40 points, the students must obtain at least 20,5 points. 

• Evaluation of selected skills techniques - maximum 60 points, the students must obtain 

at least 30,5 points. 

Learning outcomes:  
Student masters the basics of the rules in beach volleyball. Masters the basics of technique and tactics 

of skills and cooperation of players in the game. 

 

 

Recommended literature: 
ZAPLETALOVÁ, L. – PŘIDAL, V. - LAURENČÍK, T.: Volejbal. Základy techniky, taktiky 

a výučby. Bratislava: UK 2007. ISBN 978-80-223-2280-5. 

HOMBERG, S – PAPAGEORGIOU, A. Handbook for Beach Volleyball. Aachen: Meyer and Meyer 

Verlag. 1995 

 

Language, knowledge of which is necessary to complete the course:  

Slovak language 

Notes:  

The subject is taught in co-education, maximum number of students in a group is 20 students, 

minimum number of students in group is 15 students. 

Evaluating history: 

Total number of evaluated students: 0 

A B C D E FX 
 

Lecturer: doc. PaedDr. Vladimír Přidal, PhD., PaedDr. Eva Koseková  

Last modification: 28. 04. 2025 

Supervisor: prof. Mgr. Erika Zemková, PhD. 
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